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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 Icons and backdrops

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

16ColDockBrush.lha
l6colricon.lha
16_color_icons.lha
2newicons.lha
4ColMWBIcons. lha
8colTMbr. lha
likewise
AB3Dicon.lha
ABC_Patterns.lha
AbstractDrawer.lha
AES.lha
AES3.1lha

AES4.1lha
AES5.1lha
AES6.1lha
AES7.1lha
AES8.1lha
AESicon2.lha
AGA_Icons.lha
AGBoot.lha
Alive.lha
ALTTCP43icn.lha
AmigaTechLogo.lha
AmiLOGOX. lha
amywbl.lha

1:1 reso
amywb2.1lha

colors dock
amywb3.lha

colors dock
AniPtrs.lha
Aniptrs2.lha
Aniptrs3.lha

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon

Size Age Description

64K
97K
131K
6K
6K
8K

2K
433K
14K
82K
62K

105K
107K
91K
151K
205K
68K
120K
227K
25K
6K
33K
172K
250K

491K

507K

18K

21K
25K

176+«ToolManager/AmiDock icons
198%x16 Color Icon Collection
193xDtiberio’s 16 color icons

38%x2 nice newicons for Blitz&Interplay

154x4 color icons inspired by MagicWB
21x4 New 8 color brushes for Toolmanager and <=

50«xIcon for Alien Breed 3D - MWB Style.
106+xUpdate - 111 new Workbench-patterns!!!

79«20 Nice looking drawers.
73 80 More NewIcon images!

69 Yet More NewIcon Images!Locale,ParNet,more

65 100 NewIcons! DOpus,new flags, Sabot,more
Gloom,

53 100+ NewIcons:Docks, Executive,

45 80 NewIcons: AB3D, IBrowse, ZIPDrive,more!

31 140 NewIcon Imagedrawers!

22 170+ NewIcons! TM Docks, Browsers,
71%60 More NewIcon Images! Net,games,utils..

17216 color McVey icons for AGA.
30«Pics for use at boot
30«x"Alive’ : Bootpic
27+xIcons For AmiTCP 4.3 PRO
69+«Amiga Technologies Logo
38xAmazing bootpix: the amigalogo
64xAmyWB Icon pack Vol 1, amazing

62xAmyWB Icon pack Vol 2, amazing
48xAmyWB Icon pack Vol 3, amazing
344xCute animated pointers.

323+xSome more animated pointers.
312%xSome more animated pointers.

more!

extended
32 colors,

1:

1:

1,

1,

32

32

more

(_>
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AnotherWorkben.lha pix/icon 23K 134xSome low-profile icons, pointers and <
palettes

AraleWBPat.lha pix/icon 11K 21xThe CrAzIeSt WB Pattern ever drawn!!!

ArcsPack_14.1lha pix/icon 701K 56+Professional Workbench/MUI Patterns & <+
Backdrops, V

ArcsPack_15_Lt.lha pix/icon 1.9M 44%ArcsPack-15 »LITE*x version. Workbench/MUI <
System E

ArcsPkl1l0.1lha pix/icon 797K T72xStartup-Pix & Backdrops, Vol 10 by <>
ARCTANGENT!

ArcsPkl2.1lha pix/icon 505K 68xArctangent’s WB Patterns & Startup-Pix Vol <
12!

ArcsPkl3.1lha pix/icon 570K 63%Volume 13 of xTHE BESTx WB Patterns for <«
your Amiga

ArcsPkl6.1lha pix/icon 1.7M 41+Awesome Workbench/MUI System Enhancement <+
Package,

ArcsPkl7.1lha pix/icon 1.6M 37+«Workbench/MUI System Enhancement Package, <
Vol 17!

ArcsPk7.1lha pix/icon 642K T74+ECS/AGA/MagicWB Backdrops Vol 7 by <
ARCTANGENT

ArcsPk8.lha pix/icon 1.0M 74%xAmigaDOS 3.1 Startup-Pix, Vol 8 by <+
ARCTANGENT

ArcsPk9.1lha pix/icon 391K 73xStartup-Pix & Backdrops, Vol 9 by <+
ARCTANGENT!!

ArcsPk_1.1lha pix/icon 865K 86+MagicWB/AGA Backdrops & Startup images

ArcsPk_2.1lha pix/icon 167K 86+ECS/AGA WB Patterns by Arctangent Vol.2

ArcsPk_3.1lha pix/icon 648K 86*Startup-Pix & Backdrops #3 by Arctangent

ArcsPk_4.lha pix/icon 1.1M 85x*NEWx ECS/AGA/EGS Backdrops & Startup-Pix <
by Arcta

ArcsPk_5.1ha pix/icon 339K 84xx*NEWx ECS/AGA/EGS Backdrops Vol 5 by <+
Arctangent!

ArcsPk_6.1ha pix/icon 488K 82+WB Backdrops & Startup Pix #6 by ARCTANGENT

ArcTexture_II.lha pix/icon 202K 67*GFX for Texture-Mapping coders, by Arc!

ArgelPtr200.1lha pix/icon 15K 60xHiRes AD&D Mouse Pointers (0S3+)

ArgelPtrs.lha pix/icon 77K 31+ (v6.l) 0OS3 Fantasy, etc. Hi-res mouse ptrs

AW95BP_as.lha pix/icon 91K 46xAnother Win95 Boot Pic. (AmigaStart)

backdrops20.lha pix/icon 18K 162+Random backdrops at bootup WB2&3

BB_MST3K.lha pix/icon 84K 125xMST3K watching Beavis & Butthead, and Homer <>

saying

BCIcons.lha pix/icon 36K 43xSmall Newicons package (Executive + more)..

bd_pattern_I.lha pix/icon 188K 14%17 Backgroundpatterns (32 colors)

BeforeDark. lha pix/icon 155K 61%41 new nice WorkBench patterns

BensIcons.lha pix/icon 13K 8xGreat *NEWx MWB Icons! XFiles, DHO etc..

BePoint.lha pix/icon 1K 25xThe BeBox pointer for your Amiga!

berzbench.lha pix/icon 239K 63%7 Wonderful Patterns for Workbench AGA

berzbenchl2. lha pix/icon 326K 27xV1.2 Probably the best patterns for WB AGA

BlizzardPics.lha pix/icon 729K 18xAmigaStart Pictures for Blizzard 1230 Users

bobptr.lha pix/icon 1K 47+«Blue monster Bubble Bobble mouse pointer

ColorfulDrops.lha pix/icon 64K 218«Very colorful backdrops for 640x200x16 WB

Crap.lha pix/icon 24K 43xCrap Bootpic

CreaTV_Icons.lha pix/icon 329K 98xIcons for MagicWB-styled Workbenches. V1.0

cybericonsl2a.lha pix/icon 111K 6 A full replacement for the org. WB Icons.

DefDTIcon.lha pix/icon 41K 97x1.7 Default icons, based on files datatype

DiskIcons.lha pix/icon 1K 108xTwo little Icons, a SyQuest and a kind of <
weird Ra

disneysI.lha pix/icon 48K 180%Collection of icons of Walt Disney <>

characters
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dkicon.lha

icons for O
dmwbacks.lha
DO5NewIcons.lha
Dock3834.1lha
dockbrushes.lha
DockBrushes.lha
dockic.lha
DOCKICON. lha
DockIcs.lha

prefs an
DockImages.lha
DOOM_MagicWB. lha
dwficons.lha
dwf_icon.1lzh
ECI.lha
Espritad4000.1lha
EspritaKit.lha
Favor_WB_PAT. lha
GaryIcons.lha

GastonMWBIcons. lha

gifs4u.lha

gma_www_icons.lha

x40
GreatIcon.lzh

greatsascicons.lha

GuadalupeWB. lha
guzmanicons.lha
halficnsprev.lha

HalfIconslOlb.lha

HAM_TIcons.lha
hofiDI249.1lha
palette)
HomersNI.lha
Iconaholism. lha
IconitelO.lha
package
IconPack.lha
V1.0
IconPckl_0.1lha
Icons.lha
Icons.lha
Icons4Docs.lha
IconsInfos35.1lha
icons_ab.1lzh
IGfx20.1ha
Collectio
IGfx30.1lha
intel_fo.lha
Intel_Inside.lha
IO_BootPic.gif
jbcicon.lha
JBCIconSet.lha
JBCIcons_R1.1lha
JeansIcons.lha
JLSIconsl.lha
JPPIcons.lha

pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

3K

345K
114K
98K
46K
66K
224K
29K
43K

50K
154K
41K
26K
35K
33K
44K
328K
13K
76K
235K
33K

21K
33K
88K
18K
36K
39K
118K
336K

94K
57K
165K

82K

81K
33K
4K
3K
39K
14K
568K

744K
13K
1K
94K
311K
302K
497K
17K
10K
35K

182xSome nice Floppy, Hard Disk & Ram Disk <>
37+«New MagicWB2.0 Backgrounds
63xNewIcon-style buttons for DOpus)5,
25%38%34 pixel dockicons

204xIcons for 8 color hires—lace screen

173xFifty 16 color icons, eg. for ToolManager

230xCollection of dock icons, ala NeXT
89+«Toolsmanager Animbrushes

142%x8-color brushes for use with toolmanager (

try it!

179«Imagery for ToolManager docks
127+«MagicWB dockbrush collection and pattern
224%collection of WB2.0 icons
202xIcons for use with Workbench 2.0 and up.
129%8 colour icons for WB&Docks
20xIncredible 800x600 8-colour WB backdrop!
13xCreate a backdrop like 'Espritad000’
84xFavorite Workbench Backdrops/Patterns
397«Collection of interesting & useful icons
124xAnother MWB Icon collection...
25xWebPage GIF icon/bar collection.
19+«Icons for use in HTML-documents,

32x32
size: 40 <

189xgreat icon - only 17K
120+«Great SAS C Icons (MagicWB style)
46%x800x900x4 wrappable image for WBPattern.
220xIcons for wbl.3/2.0 by L.Guzman
67«HalfIcons Preview
66+xHalfIcons V1.0l beta
97«Icons & prefs for Workbench in HAM6/8.
131%x249 icons for the ToolManager (MagicWB- <=

71xA nice collection of original New Icons.
323%Nice selection of 8-color icons for WB.
30«New great clean-looking icon standard <+

114xComplete collection of replacement icons. <

135%95 new icons for WB 2 & 3 with installer
133*«Collection of 8-color hires icons
82+7 neat 8-colour icons (MUI style)
5 6 good looking document icons
254xVarious 8 color icons
199xMore 16 col icons by David Tiberio
59«Iconographics 2.0 - Amazing Icon/NewIcon <

42+Iconographics 3.0 - Icon/NewIcon Collection
122 WB backgrnd Intel-like logo (adult only)
157+«A Replacement Trashcan Icon!

27xA Picture for use at boot (by FReDiuS)
80xPreviews of my AGA icon set (only for AGA)
66xIconSet (l6-colour icons AGA-machines only)
79xIconset (l6-colour icons AGA-machines only)
448+Miscellaneous cute icons.

106xSome more 4 color WB2+ Icons...
89«Football, Car, system, trash...+++ icons
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JSNulIcons.lha

JSNuIcons2.lha
Jjw_1996.1ha
KipsZip.lha
KipsZip2.1lha
drive!
KipsZip3.lha
kmi.lha
kmi2.lha
KTBrushla. lha
KTBrushsl.lha
MagicWB bru
LIcons_1.lha
LjaDropsITIhi.lha
Backrop-Tile
LoT_Icon.lha
MagicBGGOLD. lha
MagicBG_IV.lha
MagicD3.1lha
MagicD6.1lha
MagicDopus.lha
MagicExpansion.lha
MagicIc2.lha
MagicIcons.lha
magicon.lha
MagicSAS10.lha
MgExpansionl4l.lha
MgWBDockIcons.lha
MgWBStuf.lha
MGWB_MUI_Brush.lha
MiTIconsl_5.1lha
MoreBacks.lha
MoreIcons.lha
Mos8_ami.lha
Muffins.lha
MUGicWB. lha
MUI_Xyon_IM.lha
MWBNetDisk.lha
etc.)
MWBPix.lha
MWBPixII.lha
MWBZipIcon.lha
MWB_8ColIcons.lzh
MWB_BGs.lha
MWB_BGs2.lha
myicons.lha
myisoic02.1lha
myisoicons.lha
Natural.lha
NatureBD.lha
NetMailIcons.lha
NetNewIcons.lha

NewAge.lha
NewIcon.lha
newicon2.lha

pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

269K

174K
67K
1K
3K

1K
84K
52K
15K
15K

34K
147K

26K
379K
122K
237K
290K
14K
274K
28K
79K
22K
23K
205K
38K
243K
42K
382K
60K
27K
192K
570K
39K
6K
1K

721K
826K
2K
92K
132K
130K
16K
215K
221K
28K
351K
TK
13K

106K
22K
5K

29xCollection of NewIcons, distinguished style <
11+«Collection of NewIcons, incl. Syringe V1.1
29%1996 YearText Backdrop (Jas 1:22)

47+«A NI style icon for your Zip drive!

38%3 more icons for NewlIcons and your Zip <>

38x0ops! Forgot one; Zip drive NI icon!
149«Some Icons for MagicWB.

140+xKochtopf’s MagicWB-Icons 2
105+xInternet/general Dock/MagicWB brushs
105+«Internet related & general ToolManager/ <

21«MWB-styled Toolmanagericons

27«Low-mem & complex fractal hi-color-WB- <
27+xDisc-Icons 4 various HD-Sizes

115%10 new (+20 older) Magic-Backgrounds!
98+«WOW, 10 new Magic-Backgrounds. GET IT!
107+«New Icons for MagicWB

94+Icons, Docks, Pointer, Brushes for MagicWB
65+«MagicWB update for dopus 5 buttons
113xExpansions for MUI and MagicWB.
160xSome new Icons for MagicWB
163+xSome new Icons for MagicWB
218+Yet another 2.x DeflIcon/DefDrawer program
112+«MagicWB icon collection for SAS/C
103+«Expansions for MUI+MWB (w/out char sets)
136xMagicWB dock icons (8 colours)
142+xMisc. Magic WB backdrops, icons,
124«MUI Brushes & DockIcons

5 A kewl set of Icons. Compleate set.
55xSoMe NeW PaTTeRnS To UsE As TeXtUrEs
133%xA bunch of 8-color Icons

18+«Two MacOS8 (Copland) alike backdrops.
103*xEven more Backgroundsé&Icons. Quite funny :)
132xYet another collection of MagicWB icons
28xMUI gadgets & Buttons FULL XEN.
142+xMagicWB Networked Disk Icon (NFS,

etc...

ParNet, —

118xMagic workbench backdrops
113xStuff for Magic Workbench
41+«MagicWB style icon for Zip disks
152«Real 8 colors MagicWB Icons !!!
129%x11 new backgrounds for MagicWB
128%x10 new Magic-Backgrounds for your MagicWB
205«Some icons...
60xIcons in isometric style - 2nd archive
79«Icons in isometric style a la NewlIcons
43xNatural Born Winners Bootpic
82+Unique Nature BackDrops

28xNicer (8 col) gadget images for NetMail
74xGrapevine, AMosaic, GUIftp and VMM NewlIcons <=
43xNew Age Bootpic

263+«Various 4 color icons

122xVarious proj. & tool icons
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NewIconSH. lha
NewIconXTRA. lha
NewIcon_SH2.lha
NewMUIButtons.lha
buttons in M
newsaboticons.lha
NEFSdiskICON. lha
NI_V2.lha
Nobody. lha
0S20_Icns2.1lha
0S20_Icons.lha
os2icons.lha
OurWorl2.lha
OurWorld.lha
paladin. lha
parneticons.lha
) Workb
PATZMWB. lha
PATZMWB2.1lha
pa_icons.lha
PirlAGA
pcbrushes.lha
pcs_misc_icons.lha
Girish Na
pcs_sf_icons.lha
PictureBoot.lha
Pointers.lha
PrefsIcons.lha
Prefs drawe
ProLite.lha
ProLite_Net.lha
ProWB. lha
PylonPack_1.1lha
ramdiskicon.lha
Magic) Wo
RareDiamonds. lha
rdmicon2.1lzh
rdmicon3.1lha
rdmicons.lzh
RemapIcon.lha
V1.0
RexZipBrushes.lha
RodIcons29.1lha
i)
RomIcon.lha
RomIconl.lha
RomIcon2.lha
RomIcon3.lha
RomIcon4.lha
RomIconb5.1lha
RomIcons9.lha
RynoDocks. lha
RynoDok2.lha
RynoDok3.lha
RynoDok4.1lha
Sabot_TIcons.lha
Sensible.lha

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

27K
444K
50K
3K

4K
5K
167K
28K
5K
20K
5K
206K
34K
6K
3K

184K
64K
6K

74K

73K
299K
119K
10K

452K
74K
386K
196K
1K

619K
25K
99K
96K
9K

12K
459K

49K
65K
33K
41K
49K
63K
336K
88K
109K
253K
103K
4K
13K

60%17 NewIcons,+ a nice hi-res hand-pointer

99x0OFFICIAL NewlIcons Image Set

(500+icons)

27+x38 NewIcons incl.complete set for Hack

13xReplacements for checkmarks and radio

78xNewIcons sabot icons for >16 col wb.

117xNetwork Disk Icon

(NEF'S)

4-16 col

51«Second Generation NewIcons

43xNobody

Bootpic

241%20 Icons for 0S 2.x
241%x60 Icons for 0S 2.x
200+xAmiga Icons in 0S2/Windows Style

43xWelcome to our world 2
43%xWelcome to our world

Bootpic
Bootpic

136%An AD&D Type HiRes Mouse Pointer

86xSome Icons for ParNet for normal

44xMagicWB icon set by PATZ

H

(not Magic <>

38«xMore deficons and related REXX-scripts
68+«Some new icons for ’'prefs’ dir —-+- by <«
22%x2830 webpage GIF brushes

11xMore 16 colour greyscale Newicons. Plus! <+

15«16 colour,

greyscale SF Newicons

80+xSome nice boot pictures
148xMany pointers for use with 2.0 and above.
194+A set of 8 color icons for the 2.1/3.0

8 Great new NewlIconsV3 optimised icon set.
5 ProlLite style NewIcons for most NetApps.
27«New NI-system Icons for 1280x512 WBs
62xPylon’s Pixel Pack #l--Texturemapping GFX

86*«A nice icon for RamDisk,

80«4 or 6 color Iconset,

for normal (not

variable palette.

208xMore beautiful 16 color/lace icons.
208+«Beautiful 16 color hireslace icons.

208xGreat 16 color/lace wb icons!

GREAT!

(_3

315+«Remap icon colors from 1.3 to 2.0 colors.

20«Some brushes for making Zip Disk Icons
2 Icon Collection offering many cool Icons.

102+xMagic WB Icons,

V1.0

129+«MagicWB icon collection
121%28 new MagicWB Icons
113xNew MagicWB Icons
108x>40 new MagicWB2.0 style Icons/IDrawers
103xNew MagicWB2.0 Icons/ImageDrawers
72+«New MagicWB2.0 Icons/ImageDrawers/...

69%A
44 %A
39xA
30xA
79%x3 New
29x" Sensible’

set
set
set
set

of ToolManager AnimBrushes
of ToolManager AnimBrushes
of ToolManager AnimBrushes
of ToolManager AnimBrushes
Icons For Use With SABOT
Bootpic

H

<_>

<_)




AminetPart 6/7

ShowI.lha pix/icon 10K 210xDisplays all given icons in 0S2.0 look. V1 <
.9

SIMPL. lha pix/icon 38K 161%xA xdifferent* icon set - vl

SimpMotoBD. lha pix/icon 1K 123xA simple Motorola (R) backdrop for your <=
2.0+ WB.

SmallDockBrush.lha pix/icon 152K 60xSmall Dockbrush Icons V1.0 for use with a <
ToolDock

SmallMg.lha pix/icon 130K 106+«MagicWB based Icons for nonlace resolutions

SmallMgl.lha pix/icon 134K 103x*MagicWB based icons for nonlaced WBs

SmallMg2.lha pix/icon 204K 97xMagicWB based icons for nonlaced WBs

SNAG_Pointers.lha pix/icon 58K 323xCollection of animated pointers.

Speed. lha pix/icon 14K 30%x’Speed’ : Bootpic

Sperisl.lha pix/icon 32K 68xIcons by Adam Kindness

StevelIc.lha pix/icon 191K 134+upto 256 color icons on WB. 128 color icons
includ

StevelIc2.lha pix/icon 217K 133%xUp To 256 color icons on WB. Fixed version.

STPattern.lha pix/icon 510K 56xStarTrek WB-Backgrounds (800x600)

StrokesBOOTPIC.lha pix/icon 14K 132%Boot screen pic (0S 3.0 related)

sunny.lha pix/icon 13K 72+Icons based on a Sun/olwm environment

TauIconsl7.1lha pix/icon 104K 113xMagicWB style icons, v1.7

threenewicons.lha pix/icon 10K 96xThree silly newicons and a backdrop of a <
peeved oc

TinicsBootPicl.lha pix/icon 284K 56xBootPics for use with AmigaStart

Tm2Icons.lha pix/icon 14K 206%8-colour Icons for ToolManager2

tmabl.lha pix/icon 177K 113xA set of ToolManager AnimBrushes

TNYBack?2.1lha pix/icon 48K 59x167 backgrounds for your Workbench

TNYBackd. lha pix/icon 16K 65%54 small backgrounds

TobiIcons_2_0.lha pix/icon 157K 105+«MagicWB icons: Drawer, GoldED, TM-Dock

ToonNewIcons.lha pix/icon 5K 93%«Bloom County, Calvin&Hobbes, Garfield

trashcans. lha pix/icon 2K 254«Various trashcan icons

ULptrns2.lha pix/icon 508K 36%55 nice patterns

ULPtrns3.lha pix/icon 444K 30%57 nice patterns

United.lha pix/icon 21K 43xUnited Colors : Bootpic

UselessIcons.lha pix/icon 115K 46xIcons & backgrounds for Iconographics

UselessMWB. lha pix/icon 37K 44xYACUMWBBPC (Patterns for MWB)

UselLessPattern.lha pix/icon 671K 47+x100 patterns in 2, 4, 8 and 16 colors

ViewIcon.lha pix/icon 7K 217xProgram to view icons from the shell. V1.0

V_NI.lha pix/icon 4K 22xNewicons for Voyager browser

WB2licons.lha pix/icon 29K 178%8 color WB 2.1 icon collection. VERY NICE

WBBootP3.lha pix/icon 351K 68%WB Boot Pictures Volume #3 - for AmigaOS <+
3.1

WBBootP95. lha pix/icon 454K 58%xWB Boot Pictures ’95 - for AmigaOS 3.1

WB_Bootl.lha pix/icon 191K 89«Various HD Boot Picures for user with ' <«
BootScreen’

WB_Boot2.1lha pix/icon 35K 80+xWB Boot Pictures Volume #2 - for 0S 3.1

WB_BootPics95A.1ha pix/icon 689K 32«WB Boot Pictures ’'95 for AmigaOS 2.0 - 3.1

WB_Brushes. lha pix/icon 73K 188xBrushes for 640x256 4 color Workbench

WB_Patterns_1l.lha pix/icon 4K 88%33 wb patterns 2.0+

WB_Pointers_1.lha pix/icon 4K 88%24 different pointers 2.0+

WDIcons.lha pix/icon 65K 175*«Yet another icon collection (8 colors, 40 <
x40)

WINpix.lha pix/icon 139K 43xSet of bootpictures

WINpix2.lha pix/icon 147K 36xWINpix2: 15 brandnew windoze bootpics

WINpix3.lha pix/icon 126K 29%WINpix3: The Final Windoze

wizicons.lha pix/icon 201K 82xA set of NewIcons in a new great style

WMbuttonsl.lha pix/icon 14K 19«Replacement buttons for WebMaker

XHair.lha pix/icon 53K 376*Replace mouse pointer with crosshair. V1.0
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XyonUrouBrush. lha
ZipDisk.lha
ZipIcons.lha
icons.
ZipperDocks.lha
ZIP_Icons.lha
ZIP_NewIcons.lha

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

pix/icon
pix/icon
pix/icon

39K
1K
154K
30K

10K

20«XEN Gadgets for UrouHack

34%A nice DISK-icon for ZIP-drives

147%A collection of high-quality,

48xA few ToolManager Docks
50%xZIP Drive Disk Icons.
34%x7ZIP New Icons & Dock Brushes.

16 color
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